



Pima County

MEETING LOCATION
Administration Bldg - East
130 W. Congress Street
1st Floor
Tucson, AZ 85701
Public Access to Hearing
Room at 8:40 a.m.

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: File ID 9820 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Contract and/or Award **Status:** Approved

File created: 1/23/2019 **In control:** Procurement

On agenda: 2/5/2019 **Final action:** 2/5/2019

Title: Award
Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-18-250, Amendment No. 1, Allegis Group Holdings, Inc., d.b.a. TEKsystems, Inc., 22nd Century Technologies, Inc., to provide for information technology staffing services. This Amendment is for an increase in the annual award amount of \$100,000.00 from \$400,000.00 to \$500,000.00 and a cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of \$500,000.00. This increase is necessary due to unexpected usage by elected officials (PCAO and Superintendent of Schools) and critical staff shortages in ITD. Funding Source: General Fund. Administering Department: Information Technology.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PO_AwardMA-PO-18-250

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/5/2019	1	Board of Supervisors		

Award

Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-18-250, Amendment No. 1, Allegis Group Holdings, Inc., d.b.a. TEKsystems, Inc., 22nd Century Technologies, Inc., to provide for information technology staffing services. This Amendment is for an increase in the annual award amount of \$100,000.00 from \$400,000.00 to \$500,000.00 and a cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of \$500,000.00. This increase is necessary due to unexpected usage by elected officials (PCAO and Superintendent of Schools) and critical staff shortages in ITD. Funding Source: General Fund. Administering Department: Information Technology.